SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT [TO LEASE NO. PATE PAGE
NO. 1 GS-06P-80057 7 Quee (O 10f3
ADDRESS OF PREMISES

402 S. Main Street, Joplin, MO
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between

LS. Bank National Association

whose address is T77 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3175
Milwaukee, Wi 53202-5399

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hersto desire to amend the above lease to correct the Lessor/Payee address, establish the date of
occupancy of the Government leased space, and provide invoicing instructions for lump sum build-out costs.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended, as follows:

1. The Preambie is revised to indicate that the Lessor's address is “777 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3175, Milwaukee, W
53202-5399."

2. Paragraph 1 of the Lease is amended as follows:

“1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises:
Approximately 1,760 rentable square feet (RSF) of office and related space, which yields 1,600 ANSYBOMA Office
Area square feet {USF) of space, identified as Suite 400, at 402 South Main Street, Joplin, Missouri (as described in
Exhibit A, attached herelo), to be used for such purposes as determined by the General Services Administration,

Included in the rent at no additional cost to the Government are two (2) on-site, reserved parking spaces for
exclusive use of the Government.

3. Paragraph 2 of the Lease is amended as follows:

“2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for a term beginning November 18, 2010
through November 17, 2020.”

(See attached hereto pages 2 and 3 made a part hereof).

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.

LESSOR: U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

NAME OF SIGNER
STBY ¢ @OQM e/

NAME OF SIGNER

Jre LRl

ERICA, GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, PBS/REALTY SERVICES DIVISION
NAME OF SIGNER

ey DeW L vbwe
OFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER
Contracting Officer

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION oros :ﬂl::&r:pfg 1(2%\;.’11 ﬂ?:g‘}
Pravious sditind |s not usable




4. The Government's physical occupancy of the space is delayed. In accordance with the SFO paragraph
entitled Adjustment for Vacant Premises, paragraph 3 of the Lease is amended as follows:

“3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable monthty in arrears, as follows:

Tenant
Shell Operating Improvement Anpual Annual Rate
Period {Annual) {Annual) {Annual) Rent per USF
1118/10-11/17/20 | $38,349.48 | $3,497.00 $6.903.52 $48,750.00 | $30.468750

* Operating rent specified in the table is exclusive of annual adjustments
to which the Lessor may be entitled under the terms of this Lease. *

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to:

U.S. Bank National Association
777 E. Wisconsin Ave, Suite 3175
Milwaukee, Wi 53202-5399"

A subsequent Supplemental Lease Agreement will be prepared at the time of occupancy to reflect a rental rate inclusive of
annual operating rent of $5,875.00.

5. Paragraph 7 of the Lease is amended as follows:

*7. In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Tenant improvement Rental Adjustment, tenant improvements
in the amount of $46,400.00 (1,600 USF x $29.00) shall be amortized through the rent for 120 months at the rate of
B8.5%. The total annual cost of tenant improvements for the amortization period shail be $6,903.52."

6. By correspondence dated July 9, September 10, October 4, October 27, and Novemnber 1, 2010, the
Government issued Notices to Proceed with Tenant Improvements totaling $148.210.00. Of that amount,
$46,400.00 is amortized in the rent and reflected in rental rates of paragraph 4.

The Government shall pay the Lessor a lump sum payment in the amount of $101,810.00 for build-out costs in excess of
the Tenant Improvement Allowance. Payment is contingent upon receipt of a proper invoice, which shalf include:

Name of the Lessor, which must appear exaclly as shown on the Lease.

Invoice date.

GSA PDN # P50018323 noted at top of invoice.

Lease contract number (GS-06P-B0057), Supplemental Lease Agreement Number {SLA 1), and address of leased
premises.

Description, price, and quantity of property and services actually delivered or rendered.

“Remit to” address.

Name, titte, phone number, and mailing address of person to be notified in the event of a defective invoice.

7. Invoice must be either submitted on company letterhead or signed by the person with whom the lease is made.
The original invoice must be sent directly to the GSA Finance Office at the following address:

General Services Administration
FTS and PBS Payment Division
P.O.Box 17181

Fort Worth, TX 76102

NTaLs: B &8 SP Lease No. GS-06P-80057
Lessor Govemment SLA No. 1

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 1272008] PAGE 2



A copy of the invoice must be provided to the following address:

General Services Administration

Attn; Sheri DeMartino, Reaity Speciatist
East Leasing Services (Code 8PRE)
1500 East Bannister Road

Kansas City, MO 64131

Fax: 816-926-8307

8. For purposes of tax adjustments, the base year is established as November 2010.

9. The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements.

nmiaLs: B s SP Lease No. GS-06P-80057
Lessor Government SLANo. 1

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 1272000) PAGE 3







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO80057-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



