
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
SlJP;~Li~.i~EN·1~:L··LEAsEAGRrTE~lii~·i:r-t~o.fo :..r:ASENO_____ . F''ITE ·-- !PAGE 

...._, ______,____ ---~-----------·-----L_S?S-06P_~oo~_7---·---~~!'___I_I-- ---'--·--·----:!_~~-3___ 
/-1..DORESS or: PR::~...1JSES 

--~9~.-~·_M a_i_i_:_~t_i:_<:e..!!J_'?.E~~IVI 0-------------·-·--·--..- ·-·-....-------..- .....----·-..-· ·-- ­
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into tl1is elate by and between 

U.S. Bank National Association 
whose adcl1·ess is ?Tl E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3175 


Milwaukee, WI 53202-5399 


hereinafter called t11e Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter· called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties herelo desire lo amend the above Lease, as outlined below. 

NOW THEREFORE, ll1cse parties for t.11e consic1cralioni; ricreinaftcr mentioned covenant and agree that t11e said Lease is 
2men<.Jed. as Jollows: 

1. Pa rag mph 1 of tile Lease is amended as follows: 

"1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 

====:A::::RD1·oxirnately__1L60 re n table SQ..l!filfl..fu..e.L(E_SE) of offi rn and rel atecLs_pace~wbicb_yleJ.ds---1,..6.0.0~JJBQMA'='O:==:ff-=:ic::::e======­
,...\ rccr square feet (USF) of space, identified os Suite 400, at 402 South Main Street, Joplin, Missouri (as described in 
Exhibit A, attached hereto), to be used for such purposes as determined by the General Services Administration. and 
one ( 1) on-site, reserved surface parking space and four (4) on-site, reserved structured parking spaces for exclusive 
use of tile Government." 

2. 	 Paragrnpl1 2 of ll1e Lease is amended as follows: 

"2. 	 TO HAVE 1\ND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for a term beginning November 18, 
2010 ll1rnugh Noven1ber ·11, 2020. The Government rnay terminate the parking, in whole or.in part, 
ossoc1alecl wilh this lease at any time by giving at least thirty (30) days notice, in writing, to the Lessor. 
f\Jo rental consider;;ition ror parking shall accrue after the effective date of termination. Said notice shall 
be computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing." 

(See Page 2, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.) 

/\II utr1er tern1s ;;1ncl co11dilions of the Lease shall rernair1 in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hei-et.mto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. -	 - ·-------------------------- ­
·--·....----,--·---·------- ­

1Ml1ME OF SIGNER . I . I 
_______J___ -~ r-ev·~-~~v~=t ~~:~ / Srxef ~-Ci:_~!_:__:!___~-­
·c.-	 ~.:11.. 1 ?-f-,··n£ Mseo11lt;~ff.)~e~3175" af,/waw.-f..eeiPTIS"~U'-.
----1;~,;i;il0r.si8i~~R --·- ----·--·- -·------------ .. -· ... -·-··-­

_L 4 o c;,~i z,ifie 
S_~g~~-~.~!JIVllNISTRATIO~, PBS/HEALTY SERVICES DIVISION 

jr•At,IE OF SIGNER 

t-~heri DeM;;i_~~ing,_________________. 
OFFICl;\l TITLE OF SIGNER 

I Lease Contracting Officer 

GSA FORM 276 (REV 12/2COfS) 
Prescribed by GSA- FPR (41 CFH) 1- lli.GfJ; 

.t\1_:·:-HORIZF.O IOR ~OCAL. R.C.PRODUCTION 
!=•rc·,110L:r. •;Ji!ion n~ 001 usal1·e 



3. Paragraph 3 of the Lease is amended as follows: 

"3. Effective March 15, 2011, the Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable monthly in 
arrears, as follows: 

Period Shell 
(Annual) 

Operating 
(Annual) 

Tenant 
Improvement 

(Annual) 

Parking Annual 
Rent 

Annual 
Rate/USF 

3/15/2011 - 11/17/2015 $37,749.48 $5,107.00 $6,903.52 $1,500.00 
($25/space/month) 

$51,260.00 $32.037500 

11/18/2015-11/17/2020 $37,749.48 $5,107.00 $6,903.52 $1,800.00 
($30/soace/month) 

$51,560.00 $32.225000 

tOperating rent specified in the table is exclusive of annual adjustments 
to which the Lessor may be entitled under the terms of this Lease. 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: 

U.S. Bank National Association 
777 E. Wisconsin Ave, Suite 3175 
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5399" 

4. Paragraph 9 of the Lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: 

"9. In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled "Operating Costs Base," the base cost of services is 
established as $3.191875/usf ($5, 107.00/annum). The base year for operating costs is established as 
November 18, 2010." 

5. Paragraph F of Section 3.3, entitled "Tax Adjustment," of the Solicitation for Offers dated 5/12/2008, which is 
attached to this Lease and made a part hereof, is amended to indicate that the Parcel Identification Numbers 
associated with the leased premises are 19200340038001000 and 19200340038003000. 

6. Paragraph B of Section 5.13, entitled "Doors: Hardware," of the Solicitation for Offers dated 
5/12/2008, which is attached to this Lease and made a part hereof, is amended to indicate that the 
agency has waived the requirement for a lock guard or astragal on exterior doors. 

7. Section 7.5, entitled "Utilities: Separate from Rental," and Section 7.6, entitled "Building Operating 
Plan," of the Solicitation for Offers dated 5/12/2008, which is attached to this Lease and made a part 
hereof, is hereby deleted. 

8. Paragraph A of Section 7.7, entitled "Janitorial Services," of the Solicitation for Offers dated 5/12/2008, which is 
attached to this Lease and made a part hereof, is hereby amended to indicate that janitorial services must be 
provided between the hours of 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM and that an agency escort must be present. 

INITIALS: 5D & SD LEASE NO. GS-06P-80057 
Lessor Government SLA NO. 3 

GSA FORM 276 (REV.1212006) PAGE 2 



9. Paragraph 0.1. of Section 7.7, entitled "Janitorial SeTVices," of the Solicitation for Offers dated 5/12/2008, which is 
attached to this Lease and made a part hereof, is hereby amended to indicate that those services previously 
specified for daily frequency will be performed three times per week, with service occurring on Monday, Wednesday, 
and Friday. The operating rent outlined in paragraph 3 above reflects an annual reduction of - for this 
reduced level of service. 

10. Section 9. 13, entitled "Parking Security Requirements," of the Solicitation for Offers dated 5/12/2008, which is 
attached to this Lease and made a part hereof, is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: 

"9.13. Identification of Parking Areas: Government parking areas or spaces shall be assigned and marked as 
"Reserved - Suite 400." 

11. The leased premises do not contain perimeter windows less than 18' from the ground or accessible platform. 
The Lessor is not required to provide for the windows in accordance with page 2 of the 
agency Special Requirements. 

12. The agency has waived the requirement for a doorbell system as referenced on page 7 of the agency Special 
Requirements. 

13. The agency has waived the Room 12 "Special Electrical" requirement for outlets 
with a #6 green wire" as referenced on page 16 of the agency Special Requirements. 

14. As stipulated by the Lessor's Proposal to Lease Space, the following are provided in "as-is" condition: building 
equipment and systems, building exits and access, windows outside the Government-demised area, landscaping, 
ceiling outside the Government-demised area, restrooms, elevators, exterior and interior building lighting, Fire 
Protection and Life Safety Systems, sprinkler and fire alarm system, plumbing, common areas, and lobbies. 

INITIALS: ~ & $1) LEASE NO. GS-06P-80057 
Lessor Government SLA NO. 3 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 1212006) PAGE 3 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO80057-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



